

Press Release

PIOVAN GROUP ACQUIRES 100% OF THE SHARE CAPITAL OF DOTECO SPA

Santa Maria di Sala (Venice), October 2, 2020 – Piovan Group, the world's leading operator in the development and production of process automation systems for the storage, transport and treatment of plastic and food polymers and powders, listed in the STAR segment of the Italian Stock Exchange, announces the signing of the agreement for the acquisition of 100% of the share capital of Doteco SpA.

Founded in 1994, Doteco SpA is based in Modena and is one of the world leaders in technologies for the dosing of plastic films (for food and non-food packaging) and synthetic fibers. The company closed 2019 with a consolidated turnover of \in 19.7 million and a consolidated EBITDA of \in 3.4 million. Doteco operates internationally and counts, among its partners, the main extrusion producers on a global level.

"The acquisition of Doteco strengthens and increases Piovan's global technological leadership, consolidating the strategic growth process that has always distinguished the Piovan Group" declares Nicola Piovan, Executive Chairman of the Piovan Group.

"With this integration - continues Filippo Zuppichin, CEO of Piovan Group - we could combine Doteco's film dosing technologies with Piovan's feeding and storage automations, becoming a leader in the supply of complete plants in this field and acquiring new customers in a sector that, also in light of the increasingly necessary sanitary and hygiene improvements, is becoming strategic in food packaging".

FOR FURTHER DETAILS:

Piovan S.p.A. Investor Relations Officer Patrizia Tammaro Silva <u>ir@piovan.com</u> Tel. 041 5799111 Global Reputation S.r.l. Press Office Margherita Anna Mulas press@globalreputation.it Tel. 335 7870209

Piovan

Piovan Group is a global leader in the development and manufacturing of auxiliary automation systems for the storage, shipping and processing of polymers, bio-resins, recycled plastic, food fluids and food and non-food powders. Over recent years, the Group has been particularly engaged in developing and producing auxiliary systems to automate production processes for the bio-economies and circular economies for recycling and reusing plastic and for the production of plastics which are naturally compostable, tapping into cross-selling opportunities.

Piovan S.p.A.

Via delle Industrie 16 - 30036 S. Maria di Sala (Venezia) Italy Tel. +39 041 5799111 - info@piovan.com

Purchase Dept. Fax +39 041 487436 - Sales Dept. Fax +39 041 487437 - Accounts Dept. Fax +39 041 5799244 C.F. 02307730289 - P.IVA 02700490275 - Cap. Soc. Euro 6.000.000,00 i.v.